

GP No. 28/2025
Nitu Kataria & Anr. vs. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-010623-2025

15.10.2025

*Fresh petition under Section 8 Sub Section (2) Clause (a)
of the Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act, 1956 filed.*

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
consideration on **29.10.2025**.

(Reader)
15.10.2025