

**GP No. 28/25**  
**Ms. Nitu Kataria v. The State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-010623-2025**

**29.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Tarun Soni and Sh. Vivek Sharam, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner.

Heard.

Let notice of the present petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes. Dasti, as requested.

Notice be also issued to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper 'Statesman' and 'Jansatta (Hindi)' and also through affixation on the Court notice board on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to the concerned SDM for filing of valuation report qua the property sought to be sold in the petition on filing of PF for the next date.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, as requested.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.12.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/29.10.2025**