

**GP No. 28/25**  
**Ms. Nitu Kataria v. The State**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-010623-2025**

**09.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Tarun Soni, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 / Sate.  
None for respondent No. 2.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks time to file the replication.  
Let same be filed within 2 weeks from today with advance  
copy to opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **25.02.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/09.02.2026**