

GP No. 28/25
MS. NITU KATARIA Vs. THE STATE
CNR No. DLWT01-010623-2025

21.05.2026

Present: Petitioner No.1 in person with Sh. Tarun Soni and Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1/State.
Respondent No.2 in person.

PE stands closed vide separate of the petitioner no. 1 recorded today.

Respondent no. 2 submits that he has no objection to the present petition. He is examined as R2W1 in this regard.

RE on behalf of the respondent no. 1 / State has also been closed at the request of Ld. Counsel for the state / respondent no.1.

Put up for final arguments on **05.06.2026**.

The petitioner no. 1 is directed to produce the minor children through VC on the NDOH.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.05.2026